

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-1991

Senate Bill SB-91S-643 Transfer of Funds to the Women's Center for the National Conference for College Women Student Leaders Conference Expenses

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-91S-643 Transfer of Funds to the Women's Center for the National Conference for College Women Student Leaders Conference Expenses" (1991). *Legislation*. 875.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/875

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-1991 All Rights Reserved



- University of North Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

Number SB 91S-643

WHEREAS; Women leaders are a viable portion of the student body, and;

WHEREAS; The Women's Center is requesting funds to send four women leaders to the National Conference for College Women Student Leaders, and;

WHEREAS;

. .

The amounts requested are as follows:

ration 920.00
40.00
1400.00
2360.00

THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT \$2,360.00 be transferred from Unallocated Reserves (907098000) to the Women's Center Account(907045000) for the purpose of sending four people to the conference.

Respectfully Submitted,	Timothy C. Zdrazil, SGA Comptroller
	Introduced by B & A
	Board or Committee
SENATE ACTION 12 - 0 - 1	Date 4/26/91
Be it known that SB 915-643	is hereby passed vetoed on / Scott E. Rogers
this 29 day of ADrul	, 19 <u>91</u> . Scott E. Rogers
	Signature
	Student Body President /